
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 11 from SR 590 to the end of state maintenance, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-9396-00
(014) / 107946301 in Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,981,361.25

W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC Walters Construction Co., Inc.

$2,830,282.85 $2,920,685.00 $3,039,475.40

1 2 3

0010 202-B080 Removal of Concrete Sidewalk 660.000 SY 29.00 31.00 16.00

0020 202-B088 Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types 219.000 LF 27.00 29.00 17.00

0030 202-B114 Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, All Sizes 600.000 LF 35.00 38.00 42.00

0040 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 1,978.000 LF 8.00 9.00 8.00

0050 202-B188 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths 138.000 SY 50.00 64.00 31.00

0060 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 240.000 LF 21.25 23.00 21.00

0070 202-B194 Removal of Power/Light Pole 2.000 EA 2,015.71 2,165.00 2,100.00

0080 202-B195 Removal of Pull Box 1.000 EA 486.91 523.00 512.00

0090 202-B210 Removal of Secondary Power Controller 1.000 EA 1,764.40 1,895.00 1,800.00

0100 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 2,170.000 LF 1.50 2.00 1.50

0110 206-A001 Structure Excavation 10.000 CY 55.00 59.00 72.00

0120 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 13.000 CY 70.00 150.00 72.00

0130 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 550.000 TON 110.00 111.00 122.00

0140 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 10,500.000 TON 92.00 99.00 93.00

0150 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 1,263.000 TON 135.00 157.00 131.00

0160 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 30,234.000 SY 2.80 4.00 2.60

0170 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 25,743.000 GAL 2.00 3.00 2.50

0180 413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 18,630.000 LF 2.75 3.00 3.00

0190 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 3.000 MI 183.78 278.00 286.00

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 26.000 LF 30.00 32.00 27.50

0210 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 6.000 CY 1,500.00 1,605.00 1,400.00

0220 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 364.000 LBS 5.00 5.00 5.00

0230 603-CA012 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 16.000 LF 110.00 118.00 89.00

0240 603-CA055 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 32.000 LF 130.00 139.00 106.00

0250 603-CE008 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 102.000 LF 95.00 102.00 76.00

0260 604-B001 Gratings 750.000 LBS 7.00 8.00 7.00
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0270 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 1,228.000 LF 23.00 25.00 23.00

0280 606-D012 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type D Modified 8.000 EA 1,450.00 1,552.00 1,450.00

0290 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 12.000 EA 2,850.00 3,050.00 2,850.00

0300 606-G002 Special Sections, Guard Rail Bridge End Connector 4.000 EA 1,850.00 1,980.00 1,850.00

0310 608-A001 Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement 660.000 SY 64.00 69.00 42.00

0320 608-C001 Detectable Warning Panels 90.000 SF 42.00 45.00 42.00

0330 609-D001 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1 88.000 LF 68.50 73.00 44.00

0340 613-D003 Adjustment of Inlet 7.000 EA 3,200.00 3,425.00 2,700.00

0350 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 40,000.00 46,000.00 140,000.00

0360 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0370 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 30.000 MI 1,000.00 1,070.00 1,000.00

0380 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 16.000 MI 1,000.00 1,070.00 1,000.00

0390 619-A3002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 596.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.00

0400 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 10.000 MI 1,000.00 1,070.00 1,000.00

0410 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 30,785.000 LF 0.05 0.20 0.05

0420 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 5,192.000 LF 0.25 0.25 0.25

0430 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 9.000 EA 50.00 125.00 628.00

0440 619-G8001 Warning Lights, Type "C" 15.000 EA 40.00 125.00 187.00

0450 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 156,000.00 92,000.00 303,500.00

0460 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 298.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.00

0470 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 15.000 MI 3,500.00 3,745.00 3,500.00

0480 626-D001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 1,500.00 1,605.00 1,500.00

0490 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 8.000 MI 3,500.00 3,745.00 3,500.00

0500 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 11,000.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.50

0510 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 14,593.000 LF 1.50 1.00 1.50

0520 626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,418.000 SF 6.00 6.50 6.00
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0530 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 5,140.000 LF 2.00 2.20 2.00

0540 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 960.000 EA 5.00 5.50 5.00

0550 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 194.000 EA 5.00 5.50 5.00

0560 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,936.000 EA 5.00 5.50 5.00

0570 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 76.000 EA 18.00 20.00 18.00

0580 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 12.000 EA 75.00 80.00 75.00

0590 635-A078 Traffic Signal Head, Type 7 1.000 EA 1,659.69 1,782.00 1,585.00

0600 907-411-A001 Ultra Thin Asphalt Pavement 5,946.000 TON 92.00 91.00 91.00

0610 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 200.00 37.00 30.00

0620 907-632-A007 Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller 1.000 EA 17,748.70 19,058.00 16,950.00

0630 907-632-J001 Power Service Pedestal 1.000 EA 4,005.24 4,300.00 3,825.00

0640 907-634-B001 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft Extension, 10' 2.000 EA 2,356.02 2,530.00 2,250.00

0650 907-636-B003 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor 363.000 LF 2.10 2.00 2.00

0660 907-636-B016 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor 878.000 LF 2.62 3.00 2.50

0670 907-636-B025 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor 7.000 LF 10.48 12.00 10.00

0680 907-637-A003 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3 2.000 EA 1,256.55 1,350.00 1,200.00

0690 907-637-C030 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3" 30.000 LF 15.71 17.00 15.00

0700 907-640-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies 972.000 LF 14.66 16.00 14.00

0710 907-643-A004 Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A 2.000 EA 7,146.60 7,674.00 6,825.00

0720 907-643-B001 Video Vehicle Detection Cable 329.000 LF 2.88 3.00 2.75

0730 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,867.000 TON

0740 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,867.000 TON

0750 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,867.000 TON 63.00 37.00 54.00

0760 628-B001 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,842.000 LF 5.00 5.50 5.00

0770 628-C002 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 220.000 LF 5.00 5.50 5.00

0780 628-D002 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 108.000 LF 5.00 5.50 5.00
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0790 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,842.000 LF

0800 907-624-C001 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 220.000 LF

0810 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 108.000 LF
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4

0010 202-B080 Removal of Concrete Sidewalk 660.000 SY 30.00

0020 202-B088 Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types 219.000 LF 30.00

0030 202-B114 Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, All Sizes 600.000 LF 46.00

0040 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 1,978.000 LF 9.15

0050 202-B188 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths 138.000 SY 17.00

0060 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 240.000 LF 70.00

0070 202-B194 Removal of Power/Light Pole 2.000 EA 2,200.00

0080 202-B195 Removal of Pull Box 1.000 EA 530.00

0090 202-B210 Removal of Secondary Power Controller 1.000 EA 2,000.00

0100 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 2,170.000 LF 1.70

0110 206-A001 Structure Excavation 10.000 CY 127.00

0120 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 13.000 CY 63.00

0130 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 550.000 TON 120.00

0140 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 10,500.000 TON 99.00

0150 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 1,263.000 TON 180.00

0160 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 30,234.000 SY 4.60

0170 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 25,743.000 GAL 2.50

0180 413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 18,630.000 LF 3.00

0190 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 3.000 MI 400.00

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 26.000 LF 40.00

0210 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 6.000 CY 5,240.00

0220 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 364.000 LBS 3.50

0230 603-CA012 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 16.000 LF 78.00

0240 603-CA055 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 32.000 LF 215.00

0250 603-CE008 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 102.000 LF 150.00

0260 604-B001 Gratings 750.000 LBS 18.50
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0270 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 1,228.000 LF 25.50

0280 606-D012 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type D Modified 8.000 EA 1,610.00

0290 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 12.000 EA 3,160.00

0300 606-G002 Special Sections, Guard Rail Bridge End Connector 4.000 EA 2,050.00

0310 608-A001 Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement 660.000 SY 114.00

0320 608-C001 Detectable Warning Panels 90.000 SF 135.00

0330 609-D001 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1 88.000 LF 80.00

0340 613-D003 Adjustment of Inlet 7.000 EA 5,240.00

0350 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 175,000.00

0360 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0370 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 30.000 MI 1,100.00

0380 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 16.000 MI 1,100.00

0390 619-A3002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 596.000 LF 1.10

0400 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 10.000 MI 1,100.00

0410 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 30,785.000 LF 0.06

0420 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 5,192.000 LF 0.27

0430 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 9.000 EA 110.00

0440 619-G8001 Warning Lights, Type "C" 15.000 EA 110.00

0450 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 200,000.00

0460 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 298.000 LF 1.10

0470 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 15.000 MI 3,880.00

0480 626-D001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 1,660.00

0490 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 8.000 MI 3,880.00

0500 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 11,000.000 LF 1.70

0510 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 14,593.000 LF 1.70

0520 626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,418.000 SF 6.70
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0530 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 5,140.000 LF 2.20

0540 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 960.000 EA 5.50

0550 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 194.000 EA 5.50

0560 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,936.000 EA 5.50

0570 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 76.000 EA 20.00

0580 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 12.000 EA 83.00

0590 635-A078 Traffic Signal Head, Type 7 1.000 EA 1,755.00

0600 907-411-A001 Ultra Thin Asphalt Pavement 5,946.000 TON 93.50

0610 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 30.00

0620 907-632-A007 Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller 1.000 EA 18,800.00

0630 907-632-J001 Power Service Pedestal 1.000 EA 4,230.00

0640 907-634-B001 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole Shaft Extension, 10' 2.000 EA 2,500.00

0650 907-636-B003 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor 363.000 LF 2.20

0660 907-636-B016 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor 878.000 LF 2.80

0670 907-636-B025 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 6, 3 Conductor 7.000 LF 11.00

0680 907-637-A003 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3 2.000 EA 1,330.00

0690 907-637-C030 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3" 30.000 LF 16.65

0700 907-640-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies 972.000 LF 15.50

0710 907-643-A004 Video Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 1A 2.000 EA 8,000.00

0720 907-643-B001 Video Vehicle Detection Cable 329.000 LF 3.00

0730 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,867.000 TON

0740 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,867.000 TON

0750 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,867.000 TON 56.75

0760 628-B001 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,842.000 LF 5.50

0770 628-C002 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 220.000 LF 5.50

0780 628-D002 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 108.000 LF 5.50
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0790 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,842.000 LF

0800 907-624-C001 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 220.000 LF

0810 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 108.000 LF
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